
RESOLUTION NO.  5898-25 
 

Resolution No.  5898-25  Page 1 of 1 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING NUTTER CORP, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
NYBERG CREEK TRAIL  

 
WHEREAS, the 2019 adopted Parks and Recreation Master Plan demonstrated trail 

needs and updated the City trail system plan; 
 
WHEREAS, the Bond Committee recommended and City included the Nyberg Creek Trail 

as a priority in the 2022 voter approved bond measure; 
 
WHEREAS, the City advertised on June 23rd, 2025, in the Daily Journal of Commerce and 

the City requested competitive sealed bids. 
 
Whereas, 7 bids were received prior to the closing of the bid period on July 15th, 2025. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

TUALATIN, OREGON, that: 
 

Section 1.  Nutter Corp is hereby awarded a contract for the construction of the Nyberg 
Creek Trail. 

 
Section 2.  The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract with Nutter Corp. in the 

amount of $1,643,531. 
 

Section 3.  The City Manager is authorized to execute change orders, in the amount of up 
to 15% of the total contract price, without the need for Council approval.  

 
Section 4.  This resolution is effective upon adoption. 

 
Adopted by the City Council this 11th day of August, 2025. 

 

 
 
  

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
 
 
BY _______________________  
                City Attorney  

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON 
 
 
BY _______________________   

 Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
BY _______________________    
City Recorder 
 


